

Report To: Board of Supervisors **Meeting Date:** February 4, 2016

Staff Contact: Robert Schreihans, rschreihans@carson.org

Agenda Title: For Possible Action: To authorize Carson City to submit a grant application in the amount of \$1,102,500 (\$367,500 each year - for three years) to the Social Innovation Fund, Corporation for National and Community Service - Pay for Success Grant. (Robert Schreihans)

Staff Summary: This grant request will be used to acquire funding which would implement Carson City's plan for developing a Community Paramedicine (CP) program.

Agenda Action: Formal Action/Motion **Time Requested:** 10 minutes

Proposed Motion

To authorize Carson City to submit a grant application in the amount of \$1,102,500 (\$367,500 each year, for three years) to the Social Innovation Fund, Corporation for National and Community Service - Pay for Success Grant.

Board's Strategic Goal

N/A

Previous Action

N/A

Background/Issues & Analysis

With a Pay for Success Grant award, Carson City will implement its plan for developing a Community Paramedicine (CP) program. This is a model of community-based health care in which paramedics function outside their customary emergency response and transport roles, in ways that facilitate more appropriate use of emergency care resources, while enhancing access to primary care for medically underserved populations.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation

Financial Information Is there a fiscal impact? Yes No
If yes, account name/number:
Is it currently budgeted? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Explanation of Fiscal Impact: The match required for this grant can be satisfied in the form of in-kind
services (soft match).

The alternative, choosing to not allow for application Program	on, would hinder funding source	es for Carson City's CP
Board Action Taken: Motion:	1)	Aye/Nay
(Vote Recorded By)		

Staff Report Page 2